OP \$40.00 2894164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROSEN ELECTRONICS, LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAMP of Florida, Inc.	
Street Address:	15500 Lightwave Drive	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894164	ECHOMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/s/Patricia A. Larson
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment ECHOMASTER #page1.tif source=Assignment ECHOMASTER #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0723

900388416

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Rosen Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to AAMP of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose full post office address is 15500 Lightwave Drive, Clearwater, Florida, 33760, United States of America, its successors and assigns forever, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, the trade-marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all of the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trade-marks.

EXECUTED at Clearwater, Florida U.S.A., on this _____ day of ________, 2016

Rosen Electronics, LLC

By:___

Print Name: Marie Sti

Print Title:

59826381_1.docx

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS:

Trademark	Reg. No	Country
ECHOMASTER	TMA660616	Canada
ECHOMASTER	2894164	U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 12/13/2016